TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON COUNTY OF SALEM **AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING** QUINTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING March 7, 2023

Called to order

Pledge of allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Advanced notice of this meeting was given by way of the annual notice which was filed with the Quinton Township Clerk, forwarded to the South Jersey Times, Elmer Times and posted as required by law.

Roll Call Mayor

Minutes to be approved February 15, 2023 Work Session, February 7, 2023 Regular meeting

Vouchers to be approved

ORDINANCE to be adopted

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-01 ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14) Open public Hearing Close Public Hearing Motion to adopt

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-02 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNHIP OF QUINTON, SALEM COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS OFFICERS AN EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON FOR THE YEAR 2023 Open public Hearing Close Public Hearing Motion to adopt

RESOLUTIONS to be approved

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-38 RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES LEVIED AGAINST BLOCK 35, LOT 69 QFARM AND LOT 69.04, BLOCK 50 LOT 4 QFARM

MOTION to approve Safety Contract

MOTION to appoint a Redactor for the Clerk's office as required by Daniels Law

MOTION to approve Tax Collectors Annual Report for 2022

Discussion of In Rem Sale and Air Quality Control Person for JIF

Chairperson of Administration and Environmental Chairperson of Public Buildings and Grounds, Trash and Recycling Chairperson of Streets and Roads, Fire, Ambulance and recreation

PUBLIC SESSION

There being no further business motion to adjourn